C. 8 z B81% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY LES NAME OF PARTS RM
<-[(msm> <For -[][13>
1+ SA9359001 1|AHITHRD PRESSER BAR
<-{osF> <For -[]05>
1+ SA1173201 1|AHITHRD PRESSER BAR
2 SB5049001 NASIARIDF X3P P-BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY P
4 SA8903001 1 AR 4X12 SCREW M4X12
5 SA7242001 1|AH TR AR PRESSER BAR BUSH
6 104833001 1|3 Lt43 RUBBER CAP 4.3
7 SA7607101 1A YN RT7oFA SPRING GUIDE
<-[0sm> <For -[][]3>
8+ S13561101 1|AH T/ HR PRESSER BAR SPRING
<-[osFm> <For -[]05>
8+ 141728001 1|AH T/ R PRESSER BAR SPRING
9 140407001 1FH=R WASHER
10 SB5262001 NAHITFaveyrIHs= PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
T4 H—H—FRLCIEHX> [<Forfinger guard screwed type>
11+ *P.49-50 1A YT H= PRESSER FOOT ASSY
12 SA8100101 1124 H-H-F FINGER GUARD
13 S13385001 12 ART3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
14 025350132 1|ESHHKRL 335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
T4 —H—F—HF=H> <For finger guard integral type>
15+ *P.51 1A xTH= PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD
16 S31006002 1AYITT745 T3 LIFTING LEVER
17 S39051001 1[FRHH335X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
18 SB4864001 NAYITT7T o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
19 081004070 110> P4 ORING P4
20 SB4865001 1AV IT7TLIN—=D0 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
21 012500536 1|7 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 SB4867101 1A kILALS TENSION RELEASE PLATE
23 SB4873101 NAHITTLIN—I1\FRA SPRING A
24 SB5229001 2(FH=R73 WASHER 7.3
25 048050342 2|FATJES RETAINING RING E5
26 SB4870001 1AL AR IEY TENSION RELEASE SUPPORT PIN
27 021060306 1132 Fvhk6 NUT 3 M6
28 SB4870001 1AL AR IE Y TENSION RELEASE SUPPORT PIN
29 021060306 1132 Fvhk6 NUT 3 M6
30 SB4866001 1WA ITTHTLIN— PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
31 SB4872001 1\ e 75 LRy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
32 SB5030001 1|F M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
33 SB4868001 1AL AT I AA T-RELEASE REGULATOR PLATE
34 018400532 1| 7FRILR4X5 BOLT SOCKET M4X5
35 026040236 1ESHHRIHF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
36 SB4869001 11EXT7H5 142 LIFTING PLATE
37 SA1179001 1|Fo1P5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
38 SB4871001 1Y T LIN— KNEE LIFTER LEVER
39 SB5030001 1|F M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
40 SB0705101 NABSITTI 9T 2D LINK SHOULDER SCREW
41 SB4874101 1EFTHHRD KNEE LIFTER BAR
42 SA1179001 1|F o1 T5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
43 SB5031001 1FaoyrT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
44 021060306 113296 NUT 3 M6
S-7300A-201




